PROCUREMENT CODE ENTITLED “CONTRACT 

AWARD”. 

WHEREAS, on July 17, 2025, the Procurement Division of Finance formally 

advertised, issued, and distributed Request for Proposals (RFP) 2025-019 Insurance 

Brokerage and Risk Management Services. One hundred and thirty-four (134) prospective 

proposers were notified by INFOR, the City’s web-based e-Procurement system.; and  

WHEREAS, on August 27, 2025, three (3) firms responded to the RFP, including one 

(1) No Bid (NB): Arthur J Gallagher Risk Management, LLC, Aon Risk Services, Inc.